CATALOGUE CL01
1
2
3
5
7
11
21
24
26
27
28
30
32
34
35
36
37
40
41
47
48
54
56
59
61
62
66
70
73
75
76
77
78
84
BEDFORD
CATERPILLAR
CUMMINS
DAF
DEUTZ / KHD
FIAT / IVECO
FORD
HINO
HANOMAG
IFA
IHC
ISUZU
JOHN DEERE
KAMAZ
KIA
KOMATSU
LEYLAND
LISTER
MAN
MAZDA
MERCEDES-BENZ
MITSUBISHI
MWM
NISSAN
PEGASO
PERKINS
RVI
SCANIA
STEYR
TATRA
UTB
VM
VOLVO
ZETOR
220, 330. J330-5
O-Ring Note
A 107.95     103.19     CL.150-103-19 069 WV 03
C 111.13
F
H 4.76
L 216.30
R
BEDFORD
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 1 of 84
980 B
O-Ring Note
A 134.35     120.65 CL.080-120-65 4 127 WN 07
C 142.87
F 1.02
H 10.28
L 253.88
R
A 134.35     120.65 CL.081-120-65 4
C 142.87
F 1.02
H 10.28
L 254.90
R
D 3408, D 3412
A 153.55     137.16 CL.080-137-16
C 165.20
F 1.00
H 8.88
L 274.00
R
D 342 C, D 364, D 375 D. D 386, D 397, D 397 D
A 168.30     146.05 CL.080-146-05 4
C 177.40
F 1.00
H 12.70
L 382.50
R
CATERPILLAR
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 2 of 84
4 BT, 6 BT, 6 BT A
O-Ring Note
A 104.57     102.00     CL.090-102-00 286 WV 02
C
F
H
L 200.20
R
A 106.07     102.00     CL-091-102-00
C 109.00
F 0.80
H 4.05
L 204.80
R
6 CT, 6 CTA
A 125.69     114.00     CL-090-114-00
C 133.00
F 1.25
H 123.06
L 237.12
R
L 10, LT 10, LTA 10
A 137.96     125.00     CL-090-125-00
C 145.97
F 1.25
H 131.25
L 241.40
R
CUMMINS
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 3 of 84
NH 220, NH 200, NH 205, R 6
O-Ring Note
A 145.45     130.18     CL-090-130-18
C 155.63
F 1.78
H 11.15
L 303.50
R
NT 855, NT 280, NYA 885
A 155.48     139.70     CL-090-139-70
C 166.75
F 1.75
H 9.02
L 288.15
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 4 of 84
CD 85, CN 95, CS 119
O-Ring Note
A 104.57     102.00     CL.180-102-00 286 WV 02
C
F
H
L 200.20
R
NT, FA SERIES
A 109.01     104.17     CL.180-114-17 213 WT 01
C 117.00
F
H 8.05
L 239.00
R
A 109.27     104.17     CL.181-114-17 213 WT 07
C 117.05
F
H 8.10
L 239.00
R
FT, FM SERIES
A 123.50     118.00     CL.180-118-00 213 WT 12
C 133.98
F
H 10.05
L 262.00
R
DAF
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 5 of 84
DKB 1160, LT, WS, XF
O-Ring Note
A 136.02     130.00     CL.180-130-00 213 WT 03
C 143.60
F
H 10.00
L 288.50
R
A 136.26     213 WT 05
C 143.60
F
H 10.00
L 288.50
R
A 136.51     213 WT 11
C 143.60
F
H 10.00
L 288.50
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 6 of 84
BF, F 2 3 4 6 SERIES
O-Ring Note
A 98.50       94.00       CL.070-094-00 099 WT 27
C 102.50
F
H 5.00
L 196.00
R
FL 612, FL 712, FL 812 D
A 105.00     95.00       CL.070-095-00
C 115.00
F
H 132.60
L 215.00
R
FL 511 D, FL 911 D, FL 912 D, FL 912 W
A 109.85     100.00     CL.070-100-00 099 WR 20
C 120.00
F
H 118.90
L 186.00
R
A 110.00     100.00     CL.071-100-00 099 WR 28
C 120.00
F
H 136.80
L 222.30
R
DEUTZ / KHD
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 7 of 84
FL 511 D, FL 911 D, FL 912 D, FL 912 W
A 110.00     100.00     CL.072-100-00
C 120.00
F
H 137.30
L 222.60
R
BFL 913, BFL 913 C, BFL 913 T, FL 912 F, FL 912 W, FL 913
A 110.00     102.00     CL-070-102-00 099 WR 27
C 124.50
F
H 134.90
L 220.40
R
A 110.00     102.00     CL-071-102-00 099 WR 29
C 120.00
F
H 136.80
L 222.50
R
BFM 1013, BFM 1013 C, BFM 1013 CP, BFM 1013 CP
A 120.00     108.00     CL-070-108-00 101 WN 16
C 128.50
F 1.10
H 9.00
L 229.10
R
A 120.00     108.00     CL-071-108-00
C 131.70
F
H 8.06
L 228.00
R
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 8 of 84
FL 514, FL 614
O-Ring Note
A 130.00     110.00     CL-070-110-00 101 WT 02
C 140.00
F 7.10
H 162.55
L 274.55
R
BFL 413, FA 714, FL 413, FL 413 L, FL 413 W, FL 714
A 134.00     120.00     CL.070-120-00 101 WR 09
C 145.00
F
H 169.90
L 255.40
R
BFL 413 F, BFL 413 FW, BFL 513, BFL 513 C, FL 413 F, FL 413 FR, FL 413 FRW, FL 513 F
A 139.00     125.00     CL.070-125-00 101 WR 21
C 150.00
F
H 169.50
L 250.80
R
A 139.00     125.00     CL.071-125-00 101 WR 23
C 154.00
F
H 169.50
L 250.80
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 9 of 84
BFL 513, FL 513 L, FL 513 T, FL 513
O-Ring Note
A 139.00     128.00     CL.070-128-00 101 WR 12
C 154.00
F
H 169.70
L 250.40
R
BF 6 M 1015
A 147.00     132.00     CL.070-132-00 101 WN 24
C 158.00
F 1.25
H 9.00
L 268.50
R
BFM 716, FM 716
A 154.00     135.00     CL.070-135-00 099 WN 17
C 167.00
F 0.70
H 11.50
L 322.00
R
AM 816, BAM 816
A 160.00     142.00     CL.070-142-00 099 WN 19
C 174.90
F 1.20
H 12.10
L 317.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 10 of 84
93.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 96.00       93.00       CL.060-093-00 007 WV 46
C 98.90
F
H 5.00
L 171.00
R
A 96.00       93.00       CL.061-093-00 007 WN 43
C 98.90
F
H 5.00
L 167.30
R
94.40 MM
A 97.53       94.40       CL.060-094-40 007 WV 56
C 100.88
F
H 5.00
L 167.00
R
95.00 MM
A 99.00       95.00       CL.060-095-00 007 WV 07
C
F
H
L 187.00
R
FIAT / IVECO
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 11 of 84
95.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 99.10       95.00       CL.061-095-00
C
F
H
L 187.00     95.00       CL.062-095-00
R
A 103.07     95.00       CL.063-095-00
C
F
H
L 187.00
R
A 106.00     95.00       CL.064-095-00
C
F
H
L 187.00
R
100.00 MM
A 103.00     100.00     CL.060-100-00 007 WV 09
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 103.50     100.00     CL.061-100-00 007 WV 10
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 12 of 84
100.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 103.08     100.00     CL.062-100-00 007 WV 64
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 103.20     100.00     CL.063-100-00 007 WV 65
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 103.00     100.00     CL.064-100-00 007 WV 47
C
F
H
L 196.00
R
A 103.10     100.00     CL.064-100-00
C
F
H
L 196.00
R
A 103.07     100.00     CL.065-100-00
C 107.00
F
H 5.00
L 187.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 13 of 84
103.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 107.00     103.00     CL.060-103-00 007 WV 40
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 107.08     103.00     CL.061-103-00 007 WV 61
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 107.50     103.00     CL.062-103-00 007 WV 63
C
F
H
L 187.50
R
A 107.07     103.00     CL.063-103-00
C 110.00
F
H 5.00
L 187.00
R
104.00 MM
A 107.00     104.00     CL.060-104-00 007 WV 48
C
F
H
L 198.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 14 of 84
104.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 107.00     104.00     CL.061-104-00 007 WV 49
C 109.80
F
H 5.00
L 198.00
R
A 107.10     104.00     CL.062-104-00
C
F
H
L 198.00
R
A 107.25     104.00     CL.063-104-00
C
F
H
L 198.00
R
A 107.50     104.00     CL.064-104-00
C
F
H
L 198.00
R
A 107.07     104.00     CL.065-104-00
C 110.00
F
H 5.00
L 198.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 15 of 84
110.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 118.00     110.00     CL.060-110-00
C 129.50
F 1.00
H 170.00
L 236.00
R
A 118.00     110.00     CL.061-110-00
C 129.50
F 1.00
H 170.00
L 235.00
R
115.00 MM
A 122.00     115.00     CL.060-115-00 233 WN 09
C 129.70
F
H 167.00
L 235.50
R
A 122.00     115.00     CL.061-115-00
C 129.70
F
H 167.00
L 215.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 16 of 84
120.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 134.00     120.00     CL.060-120-00 007 WN 45
C 144.80
F 1.00
H 10.00
L 249.25
R
122.00 MM
A 128.00     122.00     CL.060-122-00 007 WT 13
C 132.00
F
H 6.00
L 252.00
R
125.00 MM
A 140.00     125.00     CL.060-125-00 007 WN 74
C 150.60
F
H 9.96
L 239.00
R
A 131.60     125.00     CL.061-125-00
C 152.00
F
H 215.00
L 305.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 17 of 84
125.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 130.02     125.00     CL.062-125-00
C 136.00
F
H 6.00
L 252.00
R
A 141.00     125.00     CL.063-125-00
C 150.60
F 1.20
H 9.96
L 239.00
R
130.00 MM
A 136.00     130.00     CL.060-130-00 007 WT 57
C
F
H
L 282.00
R
A 136.10     130.00     CL.061-130-00
C
F
H
L 282.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 18 of 84
135.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 151.00     135.00     CL.060-135-00
C 161.60
F 1.20
H 9.96
L 254.00
R
137.00 MM
A 143.03     137.00     CL.060-137-00 007 WT 24
C 147.00
F
H 6.00
L 282.00
R
A 143.08     137.00     CL.061-137-00 007 WT 25
C 147.00
F
H 6.00
L 282.00
R
A 143.28     137.00     CL.062-137-00 007 WT 26
C 147.00
F
H 6.00
L 282.00
R
A 143.14     137.00     CL.063-137-00 007 WT 59
C 147.00
F
H 6.00
L 282.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 19 of 84
135.00 MM
O-Ring Note
A 158.50     145.00     CL.060-145-00 007 WN 27
C 174.00
F 0.90
H 10.00
L 262.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 20 of 84
592 E
O-Ring Note
A 111.76     100.00     CL.090-100-00 2
C 120.00
F 0.65
H 11.16
L 223.00
R
A 109.60     100.00     CL.091-100-00 2
C 117.60
F 0.80
H 11.20
L 223.00
R
D SERIES
A 108.80     104.77     CL.090-104-77
C
F
H
L 219.00
R
A 109.37     104.77     CL.091-104-77
C 113.00
F
H 5.00
L 220.00
R
FORD
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 21 of 84
6Y SERIES
O-Ring Note
A 110.80     106.69     CL.090-106-69
C 114.00
F
H 5.00
L 209.55
R
O-Ring Note
A 110.80     106.69     CL.091-106-69
C
F
H
L 209.55
R
CARGO 0607
A 111.30     107.21     CL.090-107-21
C
F
H
L 213.00
R
A 112.00     107.21     cl.091-107-21
C
F
H
L 213.00
R
Description
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 22 of 84
7A SERIES
O-Ring Note
A 114.43     111.76     CL.040-111-76 014 WV 06
C 120.35
F
H 2.60
L 208.30
R
A 118.17     111.76     CL.041-111-76 014 WV 12
C 123.73
F
H 4.74
L 209.70
R
A 116.00     111.76     CL.042-111-76
C 120.35
F
H 2.60
L 208.50
R
A 117.00     111.76     CL.043-111-76
C 121.00
F
H 5.00
L 208.50
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 23 of 84
B SERIES
O-Ring Note
A 99.00       95.00       CL.240-095-00
C 104.65
F
H 5.00
L 190.22
R
A 102.00     95.00       CL.241-095-00
C 107.75
F 1.20
H 2.55
L 190.22
R
3B/3BK
A 106.00     102.00     CL.240-102-00
C 111.65
F 1.19
H 2.51
L 190.25
R
EF 700
A 113.00     110.00     CL.240-110-00
C 117.86
F 0.80
H 8.10
L 204.00
R
HINO
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 24 of 84
EF-750, WF-750T
O-Ring Note
A 151.00     137.00     CL.240-137-00
C 165.00
F 0.80
H 12.12
L 248.00
R
EF-750T
A 154.00     139.00     CL.240-139-00
C 166.00
F 1.00
H 12.00
L 248.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 25 of 84
K7B
O-Ring Note
A 133.00     120.00     CL.530-120-00 2 055 WN 07
C 146.00
F 0.30
H 12.10
L 285.30
R
B11C, B44C, C44
O-Ring Note
A 144.00     128.00     CL.530-128-00 4 055 WN 08
C 151.80
F 1.15
H 12.10
L 278.00
R
HANOMAG
Description
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 26 of 84
MULTICAR
O-Ring Note
A 100.01     85.00       CL.130-085-00 530 WN 03
C 112.00
F 1.10
H 8.62
L 166.00
R
4VD14.5
A 134.50     120.00     CL.130-120-00 530 WN 05
C 140.00
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 287.00
R
E 517
A 140.00     125.00     CL.130-125-00 530 WN 04
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 12.05
L 287.50
R
IFA
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 27 of 84
D323, D324S, D326, D8-62
O-Ring Note
A 95.25       87.31       CL.260-087-31 1 089 WN 04
C 104.00
F 5.77
H 179.40
L
R
BD-154
A 93.69       88.90       CL.260-088-90 1 089 WN 08
C 101.50
F
H 5.77
L 185.70
R
D-155, D-206, D-310
A 110.75     98.42       CL.260-098-42 089 WN 17
C 119.00
F 1.10
H 7.70
L 201.10
R
A 110.75     98.42       CL.261-098-42 089 WN 16
C 119.00
F 1.10
H 7.70
L 216.10
R
IHC
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 28 of 84
D-246, D-268, DT-402
O-Ring Note
A 111.40     100.00     CL.260-100-00 089 WN 18
C 119.00
F 1.10
H 7.70
L 216.10
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 29 of 84
GEMINI 1.5 D
O-Ring Note
A 80.00       76.00       CL.270-076-00
C
F
H
L 138.00
R
ELF 150
A 90.15       86.00       CL.270-086-00
C 94.00
F
H 4.00
L 178.50
R
CAMPO 2.2 D, TROOPER 2.2 D
A 92.00       88.00       CL.270-088-00 629 WV 09
C
F
H
L 163.50
R
A 92.15       88.00       CL.271-088-00
C 95.00
F
H 4.00
L 163.50
R
ISUZU
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 30 of 84
TFR/TFS
O-Ring Note
A 96.50       93.00       CL.270-093-00 629 WV 11
C 102.00
F
H 4.00
L 181.00
R
ELF 250, ELF 350
A 105.10     102.00     CL.270-102-00
C 112.00
F
H 4.00
L 204.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 31 of 84
310, 510
O-Ring Note
A 107.60     98.00       CL.290-098-00 3 225 WN 01
C 123.00
F 0.75
H 6.00
L 197.00
R
A 107.60     98.00       CL.291-098-00 3 225 WN 05
C 123.00
F 0.75
H 6.00
L 197.00
R
4219 DL 01, 4219 DL 03, 6329 DL 03
A 111.00     102.00     CL.290-102-00 3 225 WN 04
C 125.00
F 0.82
H 6.05
L 197.00
R
4219 DL 01, 4219 DL 03, 6329 DL 03
A 115.70     106.50     CL.290-106-50 3 225 WN 03
C 126.00
F 0.82
H 6.05
L 197.00
R
JOHN DEERE
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 32 of 84
466 CID, 6076 A, 6076 H, 6076 T
O-Ring Note
A 125.15     115.90     CL.290-115-90
C 135.10
F 1.20
H 8.20
L 232.60
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 33 of 84
OM314, OM352
O-Ring Note
A 134.00     120.00     CL.300-120-00 452 WN 03
C 146.00
F 1.30
H 10.30
L 224.00
R
KAMAZ
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 34 of 84
BESTA BOX 2.2 D
O-Ring Note
A 90.00       86.00       CL.310-086-00
C 94.00
F
H 5.00
L 180.00
R
A 90.00       86.00       CL.311-086-00
C 94.00
F
H 5.00
L 165.00
R
KIA
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 35 of 84
D105, 6D105
O-Ring Note
A 118.68     105.00     CL.100-105-00
C 127.10
F 0.90
H 10.10
L 223.00
D130
A 145.90     130.00     CL.100-130-00
C 155.60
F 0.95
H 13.15
L 292.80
D130
A 175.96     155.00     CL.100-155-00
C 185.66
F 1.50
H 14.15
L 326.50
KOMATSU
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 36 of 84
22 UA
O-Ring Note
A 86.60        82.55       CL.330-082-55
C 89.61
F
H 4.70
L 193.68
XUD9, XUD9A, XUD9B
A 85.60        83.00       CL.330-083-00
C 88.50
F
H 4.00
L 153.50
12J SHERPA
A 95.52        90.47       CL.330-090-47
C 99.70
F
H 5.00
L 191.36
XD3, XD39
A 97.00        94.00       CL.330-094-00
C 99.50
F
H 5.00
L 170.60
LEYLAND
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 37 of 84
XD3, XD39
O-Ring Note
A 98.00        94.00       CL.331-094-00
C 100.00
F
H 5.00
L 170.60
A 98.75        94.00       CL.332-094-00
C 101.00
F
H 5.00
L 170.60
4/98 DT, D/98 TT, D/98 TV, 6/98 E, 6/98 TV
A 108.20      98.00       CL.330-098-00 2 137 WN 10
C 117.10
F 0.89
H 8.87
L 221.60
4/98 DT, D/98 TT, D/98 TV, 6/98 E, 6/98 TV
A 108.18      100.00     CL.330-100-00 2
C 117.10
F 0.89
H 8.90
L 218.36
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 38 of 84
TIGER CLUB, VIKING
O-Ring Note
A 111.30      107.21     CL.240-107-21
C 113.00
F 1.00
H 4.50
L 240.00
KT 191
A 136.10      130.00     CL.240-130-00
C 143.60
F
H 10.05
L 288.30
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 39 of 84
ST SERIES
O-Ring Note
A 104.68     95.25       CL.120-095-25
C 114.30
F 5.56
H 148.82
L 188.70
ST SERIES
A 121.50     114.30     CL.120-114-30
C 123.00
F
H 8.00
L 251.00
LISTER
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 40 of 84
D 0224, D 0226
O-Ring Note
A 106.00     102.00     CL.140-102-00 227 WT 36
C 111.00
F
H 8.05
L 217.00
A 106.50     102.00     CL.141-102-00 227 WT 57
C 111.00
F
H 8.05
L 217.00
D 0824, D 0826, D 0834, D 0836, D 0846, D 0826
A 111.50     108.00     CL.140-108-00 227 WT 39
C 116.00
F
H 4.10
L 217.00
A 112.00     108.00     CL.141-108-00 227 WT 49
C 116.00
F
H 4.10
L 217.00
MAN
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 41 of 84
D 0824, D 0826, D 0834, D 0836, D 0846, D 0826
O-Ring Note
A 111.60     108.00     CL.142-108-00 227 WT 53
C 116.00
F
H 4.10
L 217.00
D10UT, D2146, D2156
A 126.00     121.00     CL.140-121-00 227 WT 44
C 132.00
F
H 8.06
L 287.00
A 126.10     121.00     CL.141-121-00 227 WT 45
C 132.00
F
H 8.06
L 287.00
A 126.25     121.00     CL.142-121-00 227 WT 46
C 132.00
F
H 8.06
L 287.00
A 126.50     121.00     CL.143-121-00 227 WT 47
C 132.00
F
H 8.06
L 287.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 42 of 84
D10UT, D2146, D2156
O-Ring Note
A 127.00     121.00     CL.144-121-00 227 WT 48
C 132.00
F
H 8.25
L 287.00
D 2356
A 126.00     123.00     CL.140-123-00 227 WT 19
C 132.00
F
H 8.05
L 287.00
A 126.50     123.00     CL.141-123-00 227 WT 20
C 132.00
F
H 8.05
L 287.00
A 127.00     123.00     CL.142-123-00 227 WT 21
C 132.00
F
H 8.05
L 287.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 43 of 84
D 2530, D 2538, D 2540, D 2542, D 2548, D 2555, D 2556, D 2565, D 2566
O-Ring Note
A 140.00     125.00     CL.140-125-00 4 227 WN 30
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 253.00
A 144.50     125.00     CL.141-125-00 4 227 WN 40
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.07
L 253.00
A 140.00     125.00     CL.142-125-00 4 227 WN 32
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 270.00
A 140.00     125.00     CL.143-125-00 4 227 WN 33
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.55
L 270.00
A 140.50     125.00     CL.144-125-00 4 227 WN 58
C 152.50
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 270.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 44 of 84
D 2530, D 2538, D 2540, D 2542, D 2548, D 2555, D 2556, D 2565, D 2566
O-Ring Note
A 140.00     125.00     CL.145-125-00 4 227 WN 60
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 11.55
L 270.00
D 2840, D 2842, D2848, D 2865, D 2866, D 2876, E 2842, E 2866, E 2876, G 2866, G 2876
A 144.50     128.00     CL.140-128-00 4 227 WN 34
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 253.00
A 145.00     128.00     CL.141-128-00 4 227 WN 35
C 154.30
F 1.00
H 10.05
L 253.00
A 144.50     128.00     CL.142-128-00 4 227 WN 37
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.07
L 270.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 45 of 84
D 3650
O-Ring Note
A 144.00     136.00     CL.140-136-00
C 150.00
F
H 10.00
L 330.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 46 of 84
F2, R2, RF
O-Ring Note
A 89.10       86.00       CL.380-086-00
C 92.00
F
H 5.00
L 165.00
A 89.50       86.00       CL.381-086-00 627 WV 01
C 91.50
F
H 5.00
L 164.00
SL1, SL2
A 103.50     100.00     CL.380-100-00
C 108.00
F 1.00
H 2.50
L 193.70
MAZDA
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 47 of 84
OM314, OM352, OM364, OM366
O-Ring Note
A 100.00     97.00       CL.030-097-00 SF
C 103.00
F
H 5.10
L 222.00
R
A 100.40     97.00       CL.031-097-00 SF 004 WV 09
C 103.50
F
H 5.10
L 222.00
R
A 101.00     97.00       CL.032-097-00 SF 004 WV 08
C 104.00
F
H 5.20
L 222.00
R
A 101.50     97.00       CL.033-097-00 SF
C 104.50
F
H 5.50
L 222.00
R
MERCEDES
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 48 of 84
OM314, OM352, OM364, OM366
O-Ring Note
A 102.00     97.00       CL.034-097-00 SF
C 105.00
F
H 5.50
L 222.00
R
A 102.50     97.00       CL.035-097-00 SF
C 105.50
F
H 5.50
L 222.00
R
A 103.00     97.00       CL.036-097-00 SF 004 WV 13
C 106.00
F
H 5.20
L 222.00
R
OM904, 906
A 106.00     102.00     CL.030-102-00 SF 004 WV 18
C 109.50
F
H 6.20
L 220.00
R
A 107.00     102.00     CL.031-102-00 SF
C 111.00
F
H 6.20
L 220.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 49 of 84
OM360
O-Ring Note
A 120.00     115.00     CL.030-115-00 SF 005 WV 03
C 125.00
F
H 5.50
L 253.50
R
A 121.00     115.00     CL.031-115-00 SF
C 126.00
F
H 5.50
L 253.50
R
A 122.00     115.00     CL.032-115-00 SF
C 127.00
F
H 5.50
L 253.50
R
OM401, 402, 403, 404, 407, 409
A 140.00     125.00     CL.030-125-00 4 003 WN 14
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.07
L 253.00
R
A 140.00     125.00     CL.031-125-00 4 003 WN 18
C 152.00
F 10.57
H 253.00
L
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 50 of 84
OM401, 402, 403, 404, 407, 409
O-Ring Note
A 144.50     125.00     CL.032-125-00 4 003 WN 24
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 9.92
L 253.00
R
A 140.00     125.00     CL.033-125-00 4 003 WN 16
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.07
L 265.00
R
A 140.00     125.00     CL.034-125-00 4 003 WN 19
C 152.00
F 1.00
H 10.57
L 265.00
R
OM355, OM355A
A 133.50     128.00     CL.030-128-00 SF 003 WV 09
C 137.50
F
H 5.50
L 287.50
R
A 134.00     128.00     CL.031-128-00 SF 003 WV 07
C 137.50
F
H 5.50
L 287.50
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 51 of 84
OM421, OM422, OM423, OM424, OM427, OM429
O-Ring Note
A 144.50     128.00     CL.032-128-00 4 003 WN 26
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 9.92
L 270.00
R
A 144.50     128.00     CL.033-128-00 4 003 WN 29
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.42
L 270.00
R
A 144.50     128.00     CL.034-128-00 4 003 WN 15
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.07
L 253.00
R
A 144.50     128.00     CL.035-128-00 4 003 WN 25
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 9.92
L 253.00
R
A 144.50     128.00     CL.036-128-00 4 003 WN 28
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 10.42
L 253.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 52 of 84
OM421, OM422, OM423, OM424, OM427, OM429
O-Ring Note
A 144.50     128.00     CL.037-128-00 3 001 WN 21
C 155.50
F 1.10
H 10.12
L 266.00
R
OM441, OM442, OM444, OM501, OM502, OM941. OM942
A 144.50     130.00     CL.030-130-00 4 003 WN 23
C 153.80
F 1.00
H 9.92
L 253.00
R
A 150.00     130.00     CL.031-130-00 3 003 WN 37
C 164.00
F 1.15
H 10.12
L 258.00
R
A 150.00     130.00     CL.032-130-00 3 003 WN 38
C 164.00
F 1.15
H 10.12
L 258.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 53 of 84
4D56
O-Ring Note
A 94.15       91.10       CL.390-091-10
C 96.00
F
H 5.00
L 165.00
4D31
A 104.10     100.00     CL.390-100-00
C 107.00
F
H 5.00
L 192.00
S6KT
A 106.10     102.00     CL.390-102-00
C 109.00
F
H 5.00
L 195.60
S6KT
A 107.10     104.00     CL.390-104-00
C 110.00
F
H 5.00
L 192.00
MITSUBISHI
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 54 of 84
8DC9
O-Ring Note
A 154.00     135.00     CL.390-135-00
C 162.50
F
H 11.80
L 259.60
8DC11
A 155.10     142.00     CL.390-142-00
C 166.60
F
H 11.80
L 259.60
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 55 of 84
D 202, D 208, D 225, D 308, D 325, D 925
O-Ring Note
A 105.95     95.00       CL.400-095-00 2 151 WN 07
C 114.00
F
H 8.00
L 212.00
A 105.95     95.00       CL.401-095-00 151 WR 09
C 101.00
F 5.30
H 131.00
L 212.00
D 227, D 303, D 327, D 917
A 112.90     100.00     CL.400-100-00 151 WN 14
C 119.00
F 0.50
H 8.00
L 212.00
D 229, D 893, D 993, TD 229
A 113.00     102.00     CL.400-102-00 151 WN 29
C 119.00
F 1.00
H 8.00
L 213.00
MWM
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 56 of 84
D 226, D 916, TD 226
O-Ring Note
A 108.00     105.00     CL.400-105-00 151 WT 25
C 111.80
F
H 6.00
L 214.00
A 108.50     105.00     CL.401-105-00 151 WT 31
C 112.30
F
H 6.00
L 214.00
A 115.00     105.00     CL.402-105-00 4 151 WN 27
C 123.00
F 1.00
H 8.00
L 213.00
TBD 232, TD 232
A 137.00     120.00     CL.400-120-00 3 151 WN 17
C 146.00
F
H 9.60
L 265.00
A 136.90     120.00     CL.401-120-00 2 151 WN 22
C 146.00
F 1.10
H 8.20
L 265.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 57 of 84
TBD 234
O-Ring Note
A 144.00     128.00     CL.400-128-00 2 151 WN 23
C 156.00
F 1.30
H 8.00
L 265.20
RHS 418, RHS 518, TRHS 518
A 152.00     140.00     CL.400-140-00 3 151 WN 19
C 166.00
F
H 70.00
L 330.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 58 of 84
SD 23
O-Ring Note
A 92.00       89.00       CL.410-089-00 640 WV 09
C 98.00
F
H 5.00
L 160.00
A 92.10       89.00       CL.411-089-00
C 98.00
F
H 5.00
L 160.00
TD 25
A 96.00       92.90       CL.410-092-90 640 WV 10
C 102.00
F
H 5.00
L 161.00
A 4.28
A 97.67       94.00       CL.410-094-00 640 WV 02
C 103.50
F 1.00
H 7.00
L 190.20
NISSAN
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 59 of 84
A 4.28
O-Ring Note
A 97.98       94.00       CL.411-094-00 640 WV 14
C 103.90
F 1.00
H 7.00
L 191.30
B 4.40, B 6.60
A 104.26     100.00     CL.410-100-00 640 WV 03
C 110.00
F 1.00
H 7.50
L 226.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 60 of 84
COMET 9020, 9040
O-Ring Note
A 111.30     107.21     CL.420-107-21 623 WT 04
C 112.70
F 1.00
H 4.40
L 239.57
9105/11
A 131.00     120.00     CL.420-120-00 3 623 WN 51
C 146.00
F 3.00
H 54.20
L 313.20
96 R 11 EX
A 146.00     130.00     CL.420-130-00 3
C 161.00
F 3.00
H 54.21
L 306.75
PEGASO
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 61 of 84
4.108,
O-Ring Note
A 82.55       79.37       CL.050-079-37 043 WV 04
C
F
H
L 165.10
A 82.60       79.37       CL.051-079-37
C
F
H
L 165.10
A 83.00       79.37       CL.052-079-37
C
F
H
L 165.10
4.192, 6.288
A 93.71       88.90       CL.050-088-90
C 94.41
F
H 4.76
L 216.03
PERKINS
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 62 of 84
3.152, 4.203, 6.305
O-Ring Note
A 93.75       91.49       CL.050-091-49
C 96.75
F
H 5.00
L 216.00
A 94.50       91.49       CL.051-091-49
C 97.00
F
H 5.00
L 216.00
A 95.00       91.49       CL.052-091-49
C 97.50
F
H 5.00
L 216.00
A 96.00       91.49       CL.053-091-49
C 98.00
F
H 5.00
L 216.00
A 96.25       91.49       CL.054-091-49
C 98.00
F
H 5.00
L 216.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 63 of 84
4.165,
O-Ring Note
A 96.91       92.00       CL.050-092-00 043 WV 37
C 101.00
F 0.68
H 3.88
L 191.18
4.212, 4.236, 6.354
A 103.26     98.48       CL.050-098-48 043 WV 12
C 106.43
F 0.83
H 3.86
L 227.28
A 103.54     98.48       CL.051-098-48 043 WV 30
C 106.43
F 0.83
H 3.86
L 227.28
A 104.20     98.48       CL.052-098-48 043 WV 39
C 107.36
F 0.83
H 3.86
L 227.28
A 104.26     98.48       CL.053-098-48
C 107.36
F 0.83
H 3.86
L 227.28
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 64 of 84
1006-6, 4.40, T6.60
O-Ring Note
A 104.26     100.00     CL.050-100-00 043 WV 43
C 107.45
F
H 4.00
L 226.50
4.248, 6.372
A 104.26     101.50     CL.050-101-50 043 WV 20
C 107.40
F 0.85
H 3.80
L 227.30
PHASER 1004-42
A 107.10     103.00     CL.050-103-00
C 110.10
F
H 4.00
L 228.00
1103 B-33, 1103 C-33, 1104 C-44
A 108.00
C 109.50
F
H 5.00
L 227.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 65 of 84
712, 714
O-Ring Note
A 114.00     98.00       CL.440-098-00
C 120.90
F 0.70
H 8.00
L 220.70
A 111.95     98.00       CL.441-098-00
C 118.90
F 0.80
H 8.00
L 220.50
720, 797, 798, MIDS 06.02.12, MIDR 06.02.26
A 114.00     102.00     CL.440-102-00
C 120.70
F 0.70
H 8.00
L 220.70
A 114.00     102.00     CL.441-102-00
C 121.00
F 0.80
H 8.00
L 235.30
RVI
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 66 of 84
720, 797, 798, MIDS 06.02.12, MIDR 06.02.26
O-Ring Note
A 114.00     102.00     CL.442-102-00
C 122.50
F 0.80
H 8.00
L 234.00
A 114.00     102.00     CL.443-102-00
C 122.50
F 0.80
H 8.00
L 218.00
DXI 5, 7
A 120.00     108.00     CL.440-108-00
C 131.70
F
H 8.06
L 228.00
MID 06.20.30, MIDR 06.20.45, MIDS 06.20.45, MIHR 06.20.45, MIPS 06.20.30
A 137.00     120.00     CL.440-120-00
C 147.30
F 0.85
H 9.28
L 241.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 67 of 84
MID 06.20.30, MIDR 06.20.45, MIDS 06.20.45, MIHR 06.20.45, MIPS 06.20.30
O-Ring Note
A 135.00     120.00     CL.441-120-00
C 147.30
F 0.90
H 9.28
L 261.00
A 135.00     120.00     CL.442-120-00
C 147.30
F 0.30
H 9.38
L 261.00
A 137.20     120.00     CL.443-120-00
C 147.30
F 0.75
H 9.38
L 256.75
A 137.20     120.00     CL.444-120-00
C 147.30
F 0.90
H 9.35
L 261.00
MIDR 06.23.56
A 135.20     123.00     CL.440-123-00
C 147.50
F 0.75
H 9.41
L 256.75
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 68 of 84
MIDR 06.24.65
O-Ring Note
A 130.18     124.00     CL.440-124-00
C 139.80
F 0.61
H 103.00
L 279.25
MDS 06.35.40, MIDR 06.35.40
A 143.00     135.00     CL.440-135-00
C 149.00
F
H 7.40
L 286.00
A 143.00     135.00     CL.441-135-00
C 147.00
F
H 7.00
L 286.00
A 143.25     135.00     CL.442-135-00
C 149.00
F
H 7.40
L 286.00
A 143.10     135.00     CL.443-135-00
C 149.00
F 1.05
H 7.65
L 288.25
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 69 of 84
D5, D8
O-Ring Ref.
A 130.00     115.00     CL.010-115-00 3 061 WN 01
C 137.30
F 0.70
H 8.00
L 271.00
R 19.80
DS8, L80, LB81, L85, L86
A 130.00     115.00     CL.011-115-00 3 061 WN 08
C 137.25
F 0.85
H 8.20
L 269.00
R 18.90
D9, DS9, 94, L94
A 128.00     115.00     CL.012-115-00 3 061 WN 11
C 140.70
F 0.80
H 10.30
L 265.50
R 19.00
A 127.70     115.00     CL.013-115-00 3 061 WN 25
C 140.76
F 0.80
H 8.30
L 257.50
R -
SCANIA
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 70 of 84
D11, DS11, L76
O-Ring Ref.
A 140.00     127.00     CL.010-127-00 3 061 WN 04
C 153.80
F 0.80
H 8.00
L 291.00
R 22.00
D11, DS11, L76
A 140.00     127.00     CL.011-127-00 3 061 WN 09
C 153.80
F 0.80
H 7.90
L 291.00
R 20.00
R 113, P 113, T 113
A 140.00     127.00     CL.012-127-00 4 061 WN 14
C 153.80
F 0.80
H 7.90
L 291.00
R 11.50
A 140.00     127.00     CL.013-127-00 3 061 WN 19
C 153.86
F 0.80
H 7.92
L 291.00
R 12.50
D12, 124
A 139.00     127.00     CL.014-127-00 2 061 WN 17
C 150.00
F 0.85
H 194.27
L 291.10
R 8.25
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 71 of 84
141, 142, T 112 E
O-Ring Ref.
A 139.65     127.00     CL.015-127-00 3 061 WN 13
C 155.86
F 0.40
H 10.07
L 275.50
R 21.00
A 139.65     127.00     CL.016-127-00 3 061 WN 12
C 155.86
F 0.40
H 10.07
L 275.50
R 11.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 72 of 84
WD 308, WD 311, WD 408, WD 411, WD 611
O-Ring Note
A 109.40     100.00     CL.460-100-00 2 321 WN 04
C 118.00
F 1.05
H 9.00
L 197.00
WD 610.5
A 110.00     105.00     CL.460-105-00
C 112.00
F
H 5.00
L 222.00
WD 612
A 111.05     108.00     CL.460-108-00 321 WT 06
C 115.50
F
H 5.00
L 218.00
WD 615, WD 815, WD 1015
A 130.00     126.00     CL.460-126-00 321 WT 13
C 134.30
F
H 5.00
L 241.00
STEYR
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 73 of 84
WD 615, WD 815, WD 1015
O-Ring Note
A 131.00     126.00     CL.461-126-00
C 134.50
F
H 5.00
L 241.00
A 132.00     126.00     CL.462-126-00
C 136.00
F
H 5.00
L 241.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 74 of 84
OM314, OM352
O-Ring Note
A 129.00     120.00     CL.470-120-00 483 WR 01
C 139.00
F
H 7.00
L 259.00
TATRA
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 75 of 84
OM314, OM352
O-Ring Note
A 125.00     108.00     CL.490-108-00 2 495 WN 01
C 132.00
F 1.30
H 10.10
L 258.00
UTB
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 76 of 84
VM 488, VM 588
O-Ring Note
A 103.00     88.00       CL.500-088-00 3 489 WN 02
C 110.00
F 1.20
H 8.90
L 168.00
HR 492, HR 692, HR 92.4, VM 425
A 101.50     92.00       CL.501-092-00 4
C 110.00
F 1.20
H 8.90
L 166.80
VM
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 77 of 84
TD60, TD61, TD63, D6
O-Ring Ref.
A 110.00     98.43       CL.020-098-43 3 037 WN 07
C 119.10
F 0.73
H 11.61
L 234.50
R 15.50
A 110.00     98.43       CL.021-098-43 4 037 WN 27
C 119.10
F 3.60
H 9.66
L 237.40
R 20.90
A 110.00     98.43       CL.022-098-43 4 037 WN 47
C 119.10
F 3.60
H 9.66
L 237.40
R 8.55
A 110.00     98.43       CL-023-098-43 4 037 WN 38
C 119.10
F 0.93
H 9.41
L 234.50
R
VOLVO
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 78 of 84
TD70, TD70 G, TD70 F, TD73
O-Ring Ref.
A 117.00     104.77     CL.020-104-77 3 037 WN 11
C 127.00
F 0.74
H 11.66
L 257.00
R 18.00
A 117.00     104.77     CL.021-104-77 4 037 WN 26
C 127.00
F 3.60
H 9.66
L 259.50
R 20.00
A 117.00     104.77     CL.022-104-77 4 037 WN 37
C 127.00
F 3.60
H 9.66
L 259.70
R 12.00
A 117.00     104.77     CL.023-104-77 4 037 WN 42
C 129.40
F 3.60
H 9.66
L 259.70
R
A 117.00     104.77     CL.024-104-77 4 037 WN 49
C 129.40
F 0.95
H 9.40
L 256.80
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 79 of 84
D7
O-Ring Ref.
A 117.00     107.00     CL.020-107-00 4 037 WN 52
C 129.40
F 0.95
H 9.40
L 256.80
R
D9
A 139.00     120.00     CL.020-120-00 3 037 WN 50
C 149.00
F 0.85
H 11.25
L 249.55
R
TD100, TD101, TD102, TD103
A 134.00     120.64     CL.020-120-64 3 037 WN 18
C 147.00
F 0.80
H 11.77
L 294.00
R 25.50
A 134.00     120.64     CL.024-120-64 3 037 WN 21
C 147.00
F 0.80
H 11.74
L 294.00
R 25.50
A 134.00     120.64     CL.021-120-64 3 037 WN 34
C 147.00
F 3.48
H 11.52
L 296.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 80 of 84
TD100, TD101, TD102, TD103
O-Ring Ref.
A 134.00     120.64     CL.022-120-64 3 037 WN 29
C 147.00
F 3.50
H 11.52
L 287.50
R
A 134.00     120.64     CL.023-120-64 2 037 WN 39
C 147.00
F 3.50
H 11.52
L 287.50
R 15.00
TD120, TD121, TD122, TD123
A 144.00     130.18     CL.020-130-18 4 037 WN 22
C 157.60
F 0.70
H 13.52
L 311.00
R 25.00
A 144.00     130.18     CL.021-130-18 4 037 WN 25
C 157.60
F 0.70
H 10.52
L 311.00
R 18.00
A 144.00     130.18     CL.022-130-18 4 037 WN 30
C 157.60
F 3.28
H 10.52
L 313.50
R 18.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 81 of 84
TD120, TD121, TD122, TD123
O-Ring Ref.
A 144.00     130.18     CL.023-130-18 4 037 WN 51
C 157.60
F 3.28
H 10.52
L 313.50
R
FH12, D12
A 144.00     131.00     CL.020-131-00 4 037 WN 48
C 159.60
F 0.90
H 11.20
L 272.80
R
A 143.90     131.00     CL.021-131-00 4 037 WN 35
C 159.60
F 4.45
H 11.20
L 276.40
R
F16, TD160, TD161, TD162, TD163
A 158.90     144.00     CL.020-144-00 5 037 WN 36
C 172.00
F 2.00
H 13.09
L 315.00
R
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 82 of 84
F16, TD160, TD161, TD162, TD163
O-Ring Ref.
A 158.90     144.00     CL.021-144-00 5 037 WN 28
C 172.00
F 2.00
H 13.09
L 315.00
R 16.00
A 158.96     144.00     CL.022-144-00 5 037 WN 45
C 172.00
F 2.00
H 13.10
L 315.00
R 15.00
A 158.95     144.00     CL.023-144-00 5 037 WN 32
C 172.00
F 2.00
H 13.08
L 316.00
R 17.00
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 83 of 84
2001, 3001, 4011, 5501
O-Ring Note
A 111.00     95.00       CL.510-095-00 2 595 WN 01
C 122.00
F 0.50
H 10.06
L 210.00
4901, 5201, 7201
A 116.00     102.00     CL.510-102-00 2 595 WN 04
C 124.00
F 0.70
H 10.07
L 225.00
8001, 8601, 7604, 8703, GM 01, GZ 01
A 127.00     110.00     CL.510-110-00 2 595 WN 03
C 136.00
F 0.70
H 10.07
L 233.70
ZETOR
Description
www.avmadieselwares.com Page 84 of 84
Reproduction of this catalogue or parts thereof is only allowed with our
explicit permission in writing.  Pictorial representation and design are
copyrighted.  Claims for damages, of any form whatsoever, resulting
from details made in this catalogue or from incorrect use, application,
storage or handling, are explicitly excluded.  Contractual rights and any
resulting or related claims based thereon, irrespective of form, initially
come into being on the basis of a separate written agreement, in
particular on the basis of our general terms of sale and delivery.
All former statements lose their validity with the publication of this
catalogue.
The catalogue is not an operating manual for the use and installation.  It
does not contain any advice in a legal sense.  The catalogue neither
replaces the constantly applicable technical regulations – particularly
for tolerances – nor the installation and maintenance stipulations of the
individual engine manufacturer.
The contents of the catalogue are not intended to create or substitute
any contractual agreement which has to be reserved exclusively to
separate agreement between two identi�ed parties, whereby seller can
be only one of our AVMA diesel ware entities as mentioned on the back
cover.
The right is retained to correct errors and alternations, particularly with
regard to amendment in the engine manufacturers’ details and stipula-
tions.
Although we make every e�ort to utilize all the latest information, with
such a vast range of vehicle models and engines on the market we
cannot guarantee that our supply program will cover every single
engine version.  Neither is there any safeguard against engine manufac-
turers making changes to engines during production that go unnoticed
or only come to our attention after going to press.  We therefore accept
no liability for the accuracy of the information in this catalogue.  It is
vital, before installing any of our products, to check whether the part
o�ered in the catalogue is suitable for the intended purpose.  To assist
you, we provide speci�cations of the materials used for our production
and their dimensions.  If in doubt, consult the engine manufacturer.
In your own interests please note that the installation of unsuitable
spare parts can cause engine damage for which you as the repairers are
liable to your customers.
2013-2014
CATALOGUE CL01